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The attached material is being furnished to the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Rule 13a-16 and
Form 6-K under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. This report contains Tenaris S.A Consolidated
Condensed Interim Financial Statements for the nine-month period ended September 30, 2016.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be
signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Date: November 3, 2016.

Tenaris, S.A.

By: /s/ Cecilia Bilesio
Cecilia Bilesio

Corporate Secretary
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Tenaris S.A. Consolidated Condensed Interim Financial Statements for the nine-month period ended September 30,

2016

CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM INCOME STATEMENT

(all amounts in thousands of U.S. dollars, unless

otherwise stated)
Continuing operations

Net sales

Cost of sales

Gross profit

Selling, general and administrative expenses
Other operating income (expense), net
Operating (loss) income

Finance Income

Finance Cost

Other financial results

(Loss) income before equity in earnings of
non-consolidated companies and income tax

Three-month period

ended
September 30,
Notes 2016 2015
(Unaudited)
3 1,048,527 1,559,194
4 (766,574 ) (1,096,539)
281,953 462,655
5 (312,481 ) (381,582 )
6 16,717 (400,532 )
(13,811 ) (319,459 )
7 14,226 2,554
7 (6913 ) 4,721 )
7 (3456 ) 6,754
9954 ) (314,872 )

3,426,454
(2,508,814)
917,640
(941,044 )
11,943
(11,461 )
58,333
(16,031 )
(43,390 )

(12,549 )

Nine-month period ended
September 30,

2016
(Unaudited)

2015

5,680,827
(3,861,608)
1,819,219
(1,255,309)
(392,874 )
171,036

25,639

(20,341 )
(10234 )

166,100



