TENARIS SA
Form 6-K
November 04, 2016

FORM 6 - K

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

Report of Foreign Private Issuer Pursuant to Rule 13a - 16 or 15d - 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

As of November 3, 2016

TENARIS, S.A. (Translation of Registrant's name into English)

TENARIS, S.A. 29, Avenue de la Porte-Neuve 3rd floor L-2227 Luxembourg (Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or 40-F.

Form 20-F_. Ö_ Form 40-F____

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12G3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes ____ No_ <u>Ö</u>_

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): 82

The attached material is being furnished to the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Rule 13a-16 and Form 6-K under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. This report contains Tenaris S.A Consolidated Condensed Interim Financial Statements for the nine-month period ended September 30, 2016.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Date: November 3, 2016.

Tenaris, S.A.

By: /s/ Cecilia Bilesio Cecilia Bilesio Corporate Secretary

Tenaris S.A. Consolidated Condensed Interim Financial Statements for the nine-month period ended September 30, 2016
TENARIS S.A.
CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
September 30, 2016
29, Avenue de la Porte-Neuve – 3rd Floor. L - 2227 Luxembourg R.C.S. Luxembourg: B 85 203

 $Tenaris\ S.A.\ Consolidated\ Condensed\ Interim\ Financial\ Statements\ for\ the\ nine-month\ period\ ended\ September\ 30,\\ 2016$

CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM INCOME STATEMENT

		Three-month period			
(all amounts in thousands of U.S. dollars, unless		ended		Nine-month period ended	
otherwise stated)		September 3	30,	September 30,	
	Notes	2016	2015	2016	2015
Continuing operations		(Unaudited))	(Unaudited)	
Net sales	3	1,048,527	1,559,194	3,426,454	5,680,827
Cost of sales	4	(766,574)	(1,096,539)	(2,508,814)	(3,861,608)
Gross profit		281,953	462,655	917,640	1,819,219
Selling, general and administrative expenses	5	(312,481)	(381,582	(941,044)	(1,255,309)
Other operating income (expense), net	6	16,717	(400,532) 11,943	(392,874)
Operating (loss) income		(13,811)	(319,459	(11,461)	171,036
Finance Income	7	14,226	2,554	58,333	25,639
Finance Cost	7	(6,913)	(4,721	(16,031)	(20,341)
Other financial results	7	(3,456)	6,754	(43,390)	(10,234)
(Loss) income before equity in earnings of					
non-consolidated companies and income tax		(9,954)	(314,872	(12,549)	166,100